508403579 02/23/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI48304

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tyco Fire Security & GmbH	09/27/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Sensormatic Electronics LLC
Street Address:	6600 Congress Avenue
City:	Boca Raton
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33487

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29755783

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: jeevon.jones@afslaw.com,patentdocket@afslaw.com

Correspondent Name: James J. Bindseil
Address Line 1: ArentFox Schiff LLP
Address Line 2: 1717 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	039636.05341/RS-00153BCN2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeevon Jones
SIGNATURE:	Jeevon Jones
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=039636.05341 Assignment_Tyco_Sensormatic#page1.tif source=039636.05341 Assignment_Tyco_Sensormatic#page2.tif source=039636.05341 Assignment_Tyco_Sensormatic#page3.tif

PATENT 508403579 REEL: 066545 FRAME: 0820

Exhibit A | Assignment of Patent Rights

Tyco Fire & Security GmbH, a Swiss limited liability company registered under the number CHE-469.016.289, whose registered office is at Victor von Bruns-Strasse 21, 8212 Neuhausen am Rheinfall, Switzerland ("Transferor"), hereby assigns and transfers all of its right, title and interest in the attached patents and patent applications, including all rights of priority and continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, renewal, extensions, substitute, and other filings in any country, and including the rights to recover all damages for infringements including damages by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights and the rights to enforce them in relation to infringements occurring before or after the effective date of this assignment, in any country and in any court, and including the right to bring, make, oppose, defend, appeal proceedings, claims or actions in any court anywhere in the world and obtain relief (and to retain any damages recovered) in respect of any infringement, or any other cause of action arising from ownership of any of the attached patents and patent applications (including without limitation all divisional and other filings in any country) whether occurring before, on or after the effective date of this assignment, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable compensation, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to Sensormatic Eletronics LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Nevada with its registered office at 6600 Congress Avenue, Boca Raton, Florida 33487, United States of America ("Transferee"), and hereby authorizes Transferee to record or have recorded the assignment/transfer of such rights with the relevant patent offices and authorities, including the change of ownership.

[Signatures on the Next Page]

PATENT REEL: 066545 FRAME: 0821

Date:	September 27, 2018
nko	FIRE & SECURITY GmbH
	Graham Jaug Director
Senso	mnatic Electronics LLC
	el R. Peterson Tresident

PATENT REEL: 066545 FRAME: 0822

Date:	September 27, 2018
TVCO	FIRE & SECURITY GmbH
1100	FIRE & SECURITY GIIIDH
	Graham Jing Director

Sensormatic Electronics LLC

Michael R. Peterson Vice President

RECORDED: 02/23/2024

PATENT REEL: 066545 FRAME: 0823